Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elder Health, Inc.		06/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bravo Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	3601 O'Donnell Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21224	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3244387	HEALTHCARE YOU CAN COUNT ON
Registration Number:	3241373	ELDER HEALTH
Serial Number:	78932269	BRAVO HEALTH
Serial Number:	78932266	BRAVO HEALTH
Serial Number:	77016134	!
Serial Number:	77016129	!
Registration Number:	2682540	ELDER HEALTH
Registration Number:	2710508	MEMBER INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2165892	ELDER HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-843-5000

Email: tbontemps@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Todd S. Bontemps

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0989 3244387

0 07C\$ HJ

900083315

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real Address Line 2: Five Palo Alto Square Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 307060.20000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd S. Bontemps Signature: /Todd S. Bontemps/ 08/01/2007 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=BravoHealth#page1.tif source=BravoHealth#page2.tif source=BravoHealth#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0990

Dela rane

The Fit State

I, HARRI E T S M WILL INCH S CERCRE ST AR ET SOT A TEHEO ES TOARTE D EA W AREDO HE REB YE RET I FYA IT THEA CLES EAD TRANSE C O RRE C T COPET TO HE TREASTE DICERFICATEEL OF EAST, THEF INC! C HANIGN G I AMES FOR O'M E ER L HEAL, TI HN C .' ' TB CRA V O T HI EAL INC, FILED IN 10 PRINTING FOLTMENT H D STUNE, O R . D 2 0 0 AT T - 7 3. 7' O CP L OF CK

AFILED COFFTYHEIRSTCIF HASA BEENWEARDED HEO NEW AS T LE CORUNTY ORDER ROEDS.

2513080 070701860



Varuet Smita Han

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5753310

DATE: 06-13-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0991

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:31 PM 06/12/2007 FILED 07:37 PM 06/12/2007 SRV 070701860 - 2513080 FILE

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ELDER HEALTH, INC.

Elder Health, Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Elder Health, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 5, 1995, and the original name was ElderHealth, Inc.
- 2. Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Restated Certificate of Incorporation restates and integrates and further amends the provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.
- 3. The text of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as heretofore amended or supplemented is hereby restated and further amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - FIRST. Name. The name of the Corporation is Bravo Health, Inc.
- SECOND. Registered Office and Agent. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- THIRD. <u>Purpose</u>. The purposes for which the Corporation is formed are to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and to possess and exercise all of the powers and privileges granted by such law and other laws of Delaware.
- FOURTH. <u>Authorized Capital</u>. The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is (i) 115,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share ("Common Stock") and (ii) 94,080,572 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.01 par value per share ("Preferred Stock").

The following is a statement of the designations and the powers, privileges and rights, and the qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof in respect of each class of capital stock of the Corporation.

633721 v1/HN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0992

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Senior Vice President and Secretary as of June 12, 2007.

ELDER HEALTH, INC.

By: /s/ Frances A. Woodward
Frances A. Woodward
Senior Vice President and Secretary

- 26 -

RECORDED: 08/01/2007